Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Posting of Superintendents in ITIs. Subject:-

> Government Order No:36-JK(DSD) of 2023 Dated: 07.04.2023

In partial modification to Government order No.05-JK(DSD) of 2023 dated 27.01.2023, Mr. Bilal Ahmad Wani I/c Principal shall also look after as Superintendent, Women's ITI Bemina. His salary shall be drawn by Director, Skill Development against available post of Assistant Director.

Further, Qazi Mohammad Arif, shall function independently as I/c Superintendent ITI, Tangdar.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/ (Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government,

No:-DSD- Gen/150 /2022-02

Dated:07.04.2023

Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 1.
- Commissioner Secretary to Government, GAD, Jammu.

Director, Skill Development Department, Jammu.

Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu

OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.

Concerned. 6.

Treasure Officer concerned.

PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.

9. Government Order file/Incharge website.

Under Secretary to the Government.